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ND ref. FOI/16/319 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 26/10/16 request for the following information: 
 
Under the Freedom of Information Act I would like to request the following information from your 
trust: 
  
1.      In the last three financial years, how many NHS employees at your trust have put forward a 
legal claim for discrimination under the Equalities Act 2010? This also includes sexual harassment. 
Please break down by financial year for 2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-16. This includes claims 
which have later been dropped.  
 Answer:  
2013-14:- 1 
2014-15:- 1 
2015-16:- 1 
 
2.     For each claim made, please state: 
• The nature of the discrimination (e.g. sexual harassment, sex discrimination, disability 
discrimination, transgender discrimination etc.) 
• Whether or not the claim went to tribunal (if applicable, for instance cases of unfair 
dismissal) 
• The outcome (if applicable/decided) and the amount of compensation paid (if applicable)  
Answer:  
Claim 1 (2013-14) 
Nature of the alleged discrimination: - Race Discrimination. 
Did the claim go to an ET: - Yes 
Outcome: - Claim dismissed (no compensation awarded) 
 
Claim 2 (2014-15) 
Nature of the alleged discrimination: - Disability Discrimination (failure to make reasonable 
adjustments) 
Did the claim go to an ET: - No 
Outcome: - Claim withdrawn (no compensation awarded) 
 
Claim 3 (2015-16) 
Nature of the alleged discrimination: - Disability Discrimination  
Did the claim go to an ET: - Yes 
Outcome: - Claim settled. No compensation was awarded. Agreement on working 
arrangements and on-going employment reached. 
 
3.     In the last three financial years (2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-16), how much money as totals 
has been paid out following discrimination claims made by staff at your trust? This information is 
separate to the above information detailed in 1. and 2, as it may refer to claims from previous years. 
Please provide this information broken down by the financial years above. I would be grateful if for 
each year, you could also list the amounts paid in legal fees, broken down by legal firm. 
 
To be clear: All questions above relate to NHS staff only, not the general public. This includes 
administrative staff, as well as medical staff. 
Answer:  
Compensation Payments 
 
2013-14:- £0 
2014-15:- £0 
2015-16:- £0 
 
Legal Fees 
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Firm: - Bevan Brittan 
 
2013-14:- £34,278.54 
2014-15:- £25,737.20 
2015-16:- £29,401.28 

 
 


